May 15, 2006

Parts List, Kit #1018 U.S.S. CONSTITUTION

WOOD STOCK:

{To be cut to final size; excess provided)

Pieces Part
Supplied: Number

W1352
W1354
W1357
W1255

Wi36l
w1363

w1274
W1370

PR WM B

W1370
W1372
W1372
w1403
‘W1373
W1374
w1375
w1376

w1298
w1371
w1379
w1382

W1385
W1386
W1386
WI388
W1388

w1301
w1362
w1425
W1461
w1461

W1463

w1422
w1260

w1261

W1262
W1263
w1264
W1265
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1 pe, Original Wood from U.S.S. CONSTITUTION
Optional additions:

Wi261.1

Size
(in inches):

132x1/32x24
1/32x3/32x24
132x1/4x24
132x3-1/2x24

3/64 x 3/64 x 24
3/64x3/32x24

1/16 halfround x 24

1/16x 1/16 x 24

/16 x 1/16 x 12
1/16x1/8x24

1/16x 18 x 12

1/16x5/32x24
1/16x /16 x 24
17116 x 1/4 x 24

1/16x12x24

1/16xIx 8

3/32 x 12 quarter round

3/32x /16 x 24
332x1/8x24
332x12x24

1/8x1/8x24
1/8x 3/16 x 24
1/8x3/16x 12
1/8x12x24
118x12x 12

3/16x3/16x 12
3/16x 1/4x 24
3/16x3/8x6
3/16x4x24
3/16x4x12

1/4x4x24

1/16 x 22 basswood dowel

3/32 x 12 dowel
1/8 x 18 dowel
5/32x 18 dowel
3/16 x 18 dowel
1/4 x 18 dowel

5/16 x 18 dowel
3/8x18 dow_el_

Used for:

T'gallant crosstrees
Margin (nibbing) strakes, bowhead planking

G rt linings
Dgggg (1/16 scribed), both decks

Top timbers
Planking for tops

Tuck and buiwarks moldings

Gundeck hatch coamings; Bowsprit and other cleats;
Topmast crosstrees, t'gallant trestletrees; Bowhead
timbers support studs

Manger rails

Topmast trestlerees

Transom timbers

Caprails

Keel shoe

Channels; Misc. components
Cabin/pantry bulkheads
Bolsters

Spardeck hatch coamings

tlockers; Built-up bowheads cheeks
Misc. components

‘Waterways; Bowhead cross timbers
Trees for tops
I%Esm skidbeams, coamings

C. COmponents

Quarter/stern davits
Bitrs and crosspieces; anchor stocks
Eeel

Fore, main, bowsprit caps
Deckbeam/lodging knees
Stem, sterpost, mudder, catheads

Glue up for deckbeams

Ll\g::zer ]$mnsaﬂ Boomlfdam :
LT yard; Main Royal yard; Fore Royal
yard; Fore/Main/Tops'l Stunsail %ooms y
Trysail Mast; all T'gallant Masts; Mizz. tops'l yard;
. Fore/Main T" yards; Gaff; Flying jibboom
Cro_;ack,,Fgre ops’l Yard; Spanker, Jibboom, Spritsail
Yard; Mizzen topmast

Main Topmast; Foreyard; Fore to
MainTops'l yard; Mizzenmast; Mgl-;;gtrd
Foremast

Mainmast and Bowsprit

If you desire 10 plank the hull, bulwarks and transom, order 3/32 x 24 strips in .020" thickness from BlueJacket.

Order item W1018.2.

If you prefer glued-up decks to the scribed decks supplied, order 4 pieces of W1345, 1/16" glued-up decking. .
If you plan to copper the lower hull, order 10 pkgs F3430 Copper Plates (3000 required)

{continued on page 2}



FITTINGS, CAST BRITANNIA METAL:

Puantity Part
Supplied! Number
60 Fo442
100 FO360
100 F0443
100 Fod444
15 FO368
12 Fo019
12 F0397
6 Foa71
10 FO585
6 F0020
[ F0504
30 Fo517
5 F0524
12 F0525
2 Fo474
2 F0665
2 F0668
2 FO669
3 FO685
8 FO063
4 F04773
2 Fo4774
1 Foa775
2 Fo484
24 Fo479
36 FO320
60 FO202
60 Fo321
60 F0203
40 F322
40 FO204
8 FO340
75 F341
16 FO342
4 FO331
6 FO352
6 prs. FO851
12 prs. FO461
L6 FCON-1
2 FCON-2
1pr. FCON-3
2 FCON-4
32 FCON-5
32 FCON-6
24 FCON-7
24 FCON-8
] FCON-2
2 FCON-10
32 FCON-1i
18 FCON-12
1 FCON-13
24 FCON-14
1 FCON-15
2 FCON-16
16 FCON-17
5 FCON-18
2 FCON-19
2 FCON-20
2 FCON-21
12 FCON-29
1 FCON-30
1 FCON-31
1 FCON-32
6 FCON-33
1 FCON -34
1 FCON-35
1 F0489
Transom Castings:
2 c-22
2 c-23
1 c-24
2 C-25
7 C-26
! pr. c-27
I Cc-28

Brief

Deseription:
3/32 5. Blocks
3/32 D. Blocks

1/8 S. Blocks

1/8 D. Blacks

1/8T. Blocks
3/16 5. Blocks
3/16 D. Blocks
3/16T. Blocks
7/32 D. Blocks

1/4 D. Blocks

1/4°T. Blocks

1/4 Fiddles
3/32 Sheave

1/8 Sheave
3/8 Stay Collars
3/8 Mast Boots
516 Mast Boots

1/4 Mast Boots
9/32 Mast Caps
5/16 Cleats
1/4 W. Ladders
5/16 W. Ladders
3/8 W, Ladder
Wheels

1/8 Buckets
3/32 Upper Deadeyes
3/32 Stropped Deadeyes
1/8 Upper Deadeyes

1/8 Stropped Deadeyes
5/32 Upper Deadeyes
5132 Stropped Deadeyes
1/16 Bullseyes -
3/32 Bullseyes

1/8 Bullseyes
5/32 Heans
3/16 Heans
Gudgeons & Pintles
Oars
516 Fiddles
Anchors
Trailboards
Capstans
24-b, Guns
Carriages & Wheels
Carronades
Carriages
Galley Siack
Binnacles
Gunport Lids
Swivel Guns
Boom Jaw Rest
Boarding Pikes
Spider Ring
Brake Pumps
Gundeck Stanchions
Fore Fiferail Stanchions
Monkey Rail Bigts
Cathead Carvings
Steering Stands
Main Fiferail Stanchions
Fore Fiferail
Main Fiferail set (3 pes.)
Gundeck Capstan Top
3/32 x 5 Bowhead Rails
Quarter Gallery set (10 pes.)
1/16" Shot (300 pes.)
3/16" Bell

Stars

Comices

Smal! Wreath
Large Wreaths
Vertical Wreaths
Scrolls

Eagle

Rev. 8/25/2014

BRASS ROD FOR SPARS:
gty Size Part Brief
(in incher) N D,

6 1/16x 12 Fl162

2 3/64x 12 Fli6]
2 132x12 F1l60

L4

All Royal Masts; Skysail
Poles; Mizz. Royal Yard;
Fore & Main Stuns'l Booms
Topsail Yard Stuns'l Booms
Topgallant Stuns'l Boomns

1 020x12 F1159 All Skysail Yards
BRASS FITTINGS:
Quantity Part Brief
Supplied: Number Dascription:
300 F0505 Eyebolts
15 FO349 Eyepins
12 FO580 1/8 Cleats
6 F0581 3116 Cleats
34 Fo126 3132 Airport
160 FOHS 1/4 Belaying Pins
6" F0977 Rudder Chain (24 1.p.i.)
3 FO140 1/8 x 4 Ladders
PHOTO-ETCHED BRASS (BJ-31, BJ-57):
Quantity Brief Part
Supplied: Deseription Number
1 Transom
1 Camboose (4 pes.)
7 Gratings
90 Backing Links
6 Chainplates
2 Boarding Pike Racks (8 pcs.)
60 Stanchions atop Bulwarks
i8 Stanchions in Waist
2 Crewsheads
RIGGING
Quandiy Part Diameter and
Supplisd: Numbnr Description:
10 yds. R1650 045" Black Cotton
10 yds R1651 035" Black Cotton
10 yds R1652 030" Black Cotion
10 yds R1653 025" Black Cotion
10 yds R1654 020" Black Cotion
10 yds. R1655 010" Black Cotion
Syds.  Special #12 Black
5 yds, Special #15 Black
15 yds R1656 045" White Cotion
10 yds. R1657 040" White Cotton
10 yds. R1658 027" White Cotion
10 yds. R1659 020" White Cotion
10 yds. R1660 015" White cotton
10 yds. RI661 010" White Cotion
10 yds. RI663 012" White Nylon
10 yds. R1665 005" White Nylon
5 yds. R1680 030" Linen
3 yds. RI1681 025" Linen
5 yds. R1682 020" Linen
5 yds. Ri683 015" Linen
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS and MATERIALS:
Quantiy Part Brief
Supplied: Number Dascription:
120 F0465 Parrel Beads
| F0033 Needle Threader
g Foo67 BRASS WIRE (24 GA)
I set 1018F Flegs and Pennants
I pe(2'x6*) F1288 Clear Acetate {Sten Windows)
1 8633 Resin 36 ft. Pinnace
3 B634 Resin 28 ft. Gig/'Whaleboats
6" x 24" Ri642 White Netting Material
1 set 1018P Plans (4 sheets)
1 1018M instruction Boock
100 FOO40 Pins for backing links
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WORKING WITH THE RESIN BOATS IN THE CONSTITUTION KIT
The pinnace and the three whaleboats included in this kit are cast in a
polyurethane resin. While this is not a difficult medium in which to work, it is

prepared somewhat differently than wood. The following steps will guide you
through this preparation.

1. Using a hobby knife with a new blade and 220 or finer grit wet or dry

sandpaper (used wet), remove the remnants of the casting lug and any flash
from the boats.

2. Using a suitable filler (autobody spot putty or a hobby putty designed for
injection-molded plastic models work well), fill any imperfections in the hulls.
When the filler has cured, wet sand to the desired finish.

3. Wash the filled and sanded boats in lukewarm soapy water and dry
thoroughly.

4. Using cyanoacrylate (CA) glue, attach any desired details to the boats.
5. Using a solvent-based primer, prime the boats.

6. Once the primer has dried, paint the boats as desired.

Addendum to CONSTITUTION instructions — 11/13/03



